
                                                     If you see errors, please contact the Auditor's Office at (320) 693-5212

(*November elected term begins in January of following year, March elected term begins in March of same year) **Mail Ballot Precinct # Appointed Last Updated Febuary 2, 2026

TOWNSHIP PHONE TERM SUPERVISORS TERM CLERKS TERM TREASURERS ASSESSORS *POPULATION

(320) 510-3170 2024-2027 A Andrew Slinden, 25526 515th Ave, Atwater MN 56209 a_slinden2@yahoo.com 2024-2026 Richard  Thorp (320)295-2903 2025-2027 Felicia Skaggs (320)293-8770 Jennifer A. Halverson

01 ACTON (320) 221-4928 2025-2028 B Bruce Dicke, Ch., 55730 CSAH 23, Litchfield MN 55355 bdicke301@gmail.com 51998 260th St 56199 CSAH 11 Grove City MN 56243 1108 11th Ave SE 376

(320) 699-0172 2023-2026 C Richard Voigt, 24388 540th Ave, Grove City MN 56243 ajvoigt93@gmail.com Atwater, MN 56209; richardjthorp1952@gmail.com acton.township@outlook.com Willmar, MN 56201

(320) 583-4569 2024-2027 B Jonathan (Jon) Hoff, 62350 140th St, Hutchinson MN 55350 jonhoff@hutchtel.net 2024-2026 John Sanken (651)503-9992 2025-2027 Karen Kohls (320)587-4410

02 CEDAR MILLS** (320) 552-1071 2025-2028 A K. Bruce Krueger,Ch., 14509 620th Ave, Hutchinson MN 55350 bbkrueger1970@gmail.com 15589 620th Ave 15391 620th Ave County Contract 410

(320) 292-9480 2023-2026 C Lorallen Schmeling, 10357 590th Ave, Cosmos MN 56228 bonita@hutchtel.net Litchfield, MN 55355; jsanken@sagepointadvisor.com Litchfield, MN 55355; kohls@hutchtel.net

(320) 582-4822 2023-2026 B Brian Zeglen, 17399 700th Ave, Dassel MN 55325 brian@charityhvac.com 2024-2026 Daniel Anderson (636)448-0737 2025-2027 Brett Oman  (612)220-4725

03 COLLINWOOD (320) 234-6085 2024-2027 C Randy Bryant, 70050 173rd St, Dassel MN 55325 bryant@hutchtel.net 73894 177th St 16690 705th Ave County Contract 1,235

(320) 221-2752 2025-2028 A John Nowak, Ch.,74756 CSAH 5, Dassel MN 55325 nowak4020@gmail.com Dassel, MN 55325; weed007@msn.com Dassel, MN 55325; brett_oman@hotmail.com

(320) 583-0194 2023-2026 B Randy Schiro, Ch.,  54248 120th St, Cosmos MN 56228 randyschiro@hotmail.com 2025-2028 Gerald Fank (320)877-7795 2023-2026 Trisha Kruse (320)583-4494

04 COSMOS* & ** (320) 583-3535 2025-2028 A Dale Von Loh, 52215 115th St, Cosmos MN 56228 51633 120th St 13835 545th Ave County Contract 186

(320) 583-3131 2023-2026 C Doug Maahs, 11336 545th Ave, Cosmos MN 56228 Cosmos, MN 56228 Cosmos, MN 56228;  tjkruse4494@gmail.com

(320) 212-1981 2023-2026 C Tim Huisman, Ch., 51815 220th St, Atwater MN 56209 2023-2026 Russ Peterson (320)905-0733 2025-2028 Dan Pirsig (763)242-6017

05 DANIELSON* & ** (320) 221-1400 2025-2028 A Jared Elton, 18203 555th Ave., Litchfield MN 55355 jaredelton@haugimp.com 53314 CSAH 22 18954 Kandi-Meeker Rd County Contract 275

(320) 894-1789 2025-2028 B Dylan Anderson, 50928 210th St, Atwater MN 56209 Grove City, MN 56243; blackvelvetranch@outlook.com Atwater, MN 56209;  d.pirsig@yahoo.com

(320) 693-8935 2023-2026 C Jeff Atkinson, 65393 CSAH 11, Litchfield MN 55355 ajaka101@msn.com N/A #Michele Foley  (218)310-3475 2023-2026 Tammy Housman (320)699-1036

06 DARWIN* & ** (701) 527-4106 2023-2026 B Matthew Foley, 26192 660th Ave, Darwin MN 55324 matt.foley@doosan.com 26192 660th Ave 26281 653rd Ave County Contract 670

(701) 238-2570 2025-2028 A Eric Gabrielson, Ch., 68470 260th St, Darwin MN 55324 eric.gabrielson@steffesgroup.com Darwin MN 55324; michelemillerfoley@gmail.com Litchfield, MN 55355;  townshipdarwin@gmail.com

(320) 221-1557 2025-2028 A #Nic Holm, 22919 712th Ave, Dassel MN 55325 mnholm1991@gmail.com 2024-2026 Karin Colberg (320)221-0267 2025-2027 Lowell Luebeck (612)562-5440

07 DASSEL (320) 420-4564 2023-2026 B David Isaacson, Ch., 24721 738th Ave, Dassel MN 55325 isaacsonpochelle@gmail.com 69603 233rd St 25125 705th Ave County Contract 1,581

(320) 221-7676 2024-2027 C Matthew Kelly, 26766 743rd Ave, Dassel MN 55325 matt.kelly.776@gmail.com Dassel, MN 55325; kcolberg2@gmail.com Dassel, MN 55325; lowellluebeck@gmail.com

(320) 221-0282 2025-2028 B John Smith, 17830 655th Ave, Darwin MN 55324 runnings.john@gmail.com 2024-2026 Jilann Axt (651)925-6148 2025-2027 Dawn Renner (320)583-0275

08 ELLSWORTH** (612) 269-3158 2023-2026 C Alan Skjefte, 65855 216th St, Darwin MN 55324 alanskjefte@gmail.com 17070 688th Ave 21121 CSAH 9 County Contract 867

(320) 535-0656 2024-2027 A David Jutz, Ch., 17350 MN Hwy 22, Litchfield MN 55355 jdjutz@gmail.com Hutchinson, MN 55350 ;ellsworthclerk@outlook.com Darwin, MN 55324; ellsworthtreas@outlook.com

(320) 221-0214 2024-2027 A Randy Barka, Ch., 63663 330th St, Watkins MN 55389 rjbarka@gmail.com 2024-2026 Courtney Johnson (320)434-3050 2025-2027 Andrew Kalkbrenner (320)699-1562 Jane Grossinger

09 FOREST CITY** (320) 221-1821 2025-2028 B Steve Dollerschell, 29450 MN Hwy 24, Litchfield MN 55355 30456 660th Ave 31991 650th Ave 33872 MN Hwy 15 660

(320) 980-3695 2023-2026 C David Knutson, 66310 330th St, Watkins MN 55389 knutsoncountry@xtratyme.com Litchfield, MN 55355; cljohnson1302@gmail.com Litchfield, MN 55355; andrew.kalkbrenner@gmail.com Kimball, MN 55353

(320) 764-5120 2024-2027 B Vic Geislinger, 37026 654th Ave, Watkins MN 55389 mjvgeislinger@meltel.net 2024-2026 Robert Geislinger (320)764-2421 2025-2027 Thomas Ertl (320)249-5448 Jane Grossinger

10 FOREST PRAIRIE (320) 248-1792 2025-2028 A Richard Streit, Ch., 67447 380th St, Watkins MN 55389 richjstreit@hotmail.com 36948 654th Ave 36253 654th Ave 33872 MN Hwy 15 977

(320) 493-1884 2023-2026 C Jeff Pauly, 63551 MN Hwy 55, Watkins MN 55389 cih9240@gmail.com Watkins, MN 55389; rgeislinger@yahoo.com Watkins, MN 55389; tjertl@aol.com Kimball, MN 55353

(320) 221-0681 2025-2026 C Marcus Nelson, Ch., 20525 575th Ave, Litchfield MN 55355 m.nelson7174@gmail.com 2024-2026 Doris Johnson (320)535-0985 2025-2027 John Thor (320)221-1268

11 GREENLEAF (320) 693-8650 2024-2027 A Bradley Bipes, 21488 CSAH 1, Litchfield MN 55355 Bipes5@broadband-mn.com 16235 CSAH 1 18254 610th Ave County Contract 745

(320) 221-3708 2025-2028 B #Jacob Tews, 17351 CSAH 1, Litchfield MN 55355 jaketews22@gmail.com Litchfield, MN 55355; honeymoonhill501@yahoo.com Litchfield, MN 55355; jct254@xtratyme.com

(320) 693-6459 2023-2026 C Chad Kipf, 62875 340th St, Watkins MN 55389 cpk6995@yahoo.com 2025-2028 Wanda Urdahl (320)693-8405 2023-2026 Lenora Churchill (763)238-0902

12 HARVEY* & ** (320) 221-2309 2023-2026 B Joseph McCarney, 33211 590th Ave, Litchfield MN 55355 mccarneyfarm@gmail.com 58289 340th St 62875 340th St County Contract 382

(320) 699-0875 2025-2028 A Dale Pautzke, Ch., 30693 580th Ave, Grove City MN 56243 dalescarpentryllc@gmail.com Litchfield, MN 55355; wandaurdahl@yahoo.com Watkins, MN 55389  lenora.churchill@gmail.com

(320) 221-1996 2024-2027 C Robert Christofferson, 32366 710th Ave, Kimball MN 55353 chrisdairy@gmail.com 2024-2026 Gail Schiefelbein (320)250-5693 2025-2027 Mary Filzen (320)398-6046 Gary Grossinger

13 KINGSTON (320) 828-2103 2023-2026 B Randy Callander, 33717 748th Ave, South Haven MN 55382 svsetter@lakedalelink.net 35359 732nd Ave 33158 MN Hwy 15 33872 MN Hwy 15 1,241

(320) 398-6541 2025-2028 A Michael Cates, Ch., 70365 305th St, Dassel MN 55325   catesloneoakfarm@aol.com Kimball, MN 55353; rgaaab@meltel.net Kimball, MN 55353; mpfilzen@meltel.net Kimball, MN 55353

(320) 267-9586 2025-2026 C Tim Swenson, Ch., 59716 CSAH 11, Litchfield MN 55355 swen1314@gmail.com 2024-2026 Loriee A Barnes (320)221-2120 2025-2027 Deann Elj (612)269-2225

14 LITCHFIELD (320) 221-4202 2024-2027 A Michael Hamm,  25967 580th Ave, Litchfield MN 55355  mhamm@hutchtel.net 58544 260th St 24079 615th Ave County Contract 820

(612) 437-1885 2025-2028 B Dan Behnke, 58671 CSAH 11, Litchfield MN 55355 dbehnke@wm.com Litchfield, MN 55355  clerklfdtwp1@gmail.com Litchfield, MN 55355; djelj@nutelecom.net

(320) 221-0560 2025-2028 A Steve Kraushaar, Ch., 34018 MN Hwy 22, Litchfield MN 55355 stevekraushaar1@gmail.com 2024-2026 Deb McCann (320)444-2291 2025-2027 Bridget Klein (320)221-0298

MANANNAH (320) 223-1434 2024-2027 B Mike Lux, 36766 567th Ave, Eden Valley MN 55329 luxuryholst@meltel.net 60339 CSAH 3 35300 MN Hwy 22 S County Contract 583

15 (320) 333-3576 2023-2026 C Dan Schumacher, 58900 360th St, Eden Valley MN 55329 schumachersheri@gmail.com Litchfield, MN 55355l; manannahtownship@gmail.com Eden Valley, MN 55329; manannahtreasurer@hotmail.com

(320) 221-2735 2024-2027 A Daniel Lindstrom, Ch., 55830 300th St, Grove City MN 56243 2024-2026 Teresa Drange (320)699-0400 2025-2027 Randy Drange (320)220-1106

SWEDE GROVE (320) 221-4306 2025-2028 B Michael R. Buer, 54823 310th St, Grove City MN 56243 33155 520th Ave 33151 520th Ave County Contract 354

16 (320) 420-5303 2023-2026 C Barry Schultz, 29076 515th Ave, Grove City MN 56243 Grove City, MN 56243; swedegrove@hotmail.com Grove City, MN 56243

(320) 326-8274 2025-2028 A Robert Groshens, Ch., 35442 CSAH 25, Grove City, MN 56243 2024-2026 Loren Pearson (320)290-2237 2025-2027 Jeff A Johnson (320)221-4453

UNION GROVE (320) 276-8602 2024-2027 C Rick Thompson, 36867 CSAH 25, Paynesville MN 56362 51197 360th St 54457 365th St County Contract 685

17 (320) 453-7607 2023-2026 B Daniel Topp, 38873 560th Ave, Eden Valley MN 55329 Paynesville, MN 56362; lvpearson33@hotmail.com Grove City, MN 56243; jeffreyajohnson1955@gmail.com
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CITY PHONE TERM COUNCIL MEMBERS CLERKS / TREASURERS TERM MAYORS & ADMINISTRATORS ASSESSOR POPULATION

CEDAR MILLS ** (320) 582-3740 2023-2026 James McCarthy, 13470 621st Ave, Hutchinson MN 55350 #Clerk:  Ella Kruse   (612) 845-9140 2025-2026 Mayor: Dale S Schlueter (320)583-2069 County Contract 62

20 (507) 341-4783 2025-2028 David Bebow, 13345 621st Ave, Hutchinson MN 55350 13319 621st Ave,Hutchinson MN 55350 13379 621st Ave

(320) 583-6013 2023-2026 Robert Mortensen, 13287 CSAH 26, Hutchinson MN 55350 cedarmillsmn@gmail.com Hutchinson, MN 55350

2025-2028 Nicolas Gaspar, 13355 CSAH 26, Hutchinson MN 55350 #Treasurer: Chad Dahlman

61937 134th St., Hutchinson MN 55350

COSMOS ** (320) 220-1081 2023-2026 Mark Minnick, 221 Jupiter St S, Cosmos MN 56228 basspikemusky@outlook.com #Brigitte Douglas (320)877-7345 2025-2026 Mayor: Dale Martin   (320) 583-2384 County Contract 505

21 (320) 583-1570 2023-2026 Emily Van Hatten, 136 Milkyway N, Cosmos MN 56228 PO BOX 614 521 Jupiter St S

(320) 221-3419 2025-2028 Jeremy  Anderson, 261 Astro Blvd W, Cosmos MN 56228 jeremy_a37@hotmail.com Cosmos, MN 56228 (City Hall) Cosmos, MN 56228

(320) 440-0000 2025-2028 Daniel Cairl, 65 Pegasus Ave W, Cosmos MN 56228 chadmeman98@gmail.com (Office: Monday, Tuesday and Thursday) dalemartin454@gmail.com

cosmoscity@mchsi.com

(320) 241-2389 2023-2026 Mark Smith, 960 N 1st St, Darwin MN 55324 #Corrine Grotto (320)693-2928 2025-2026 Mayor: Josh R Johnson (320)693-2826 County Contract 342

DARWIN (320) 693-2250 2025-2028 Tom Beckman, 351 Rice City Circle, Darwin MN 55324 PO Box 67 PO Box 67

22 (763) 482-9370 2023-2026 Todd Peter, 519 E Curran St, Darwin MN 55324 Darwin, MN 55324 Darwin, MN 55324

(320) 241-6926 2025-2028 Sarah Kotila, 717 E Curran St, Darwin MN 55324 (Office: Tuesday & Friday)

clerk@darwinmn.com

DASSEL (320) 296-2115 2023-2026 Marie Thurn, 460 3rd St N, Dassel MN 55325 #Clerk/Treas:Renee Eckerly (320)275-2454 2025-2026 Mayor: Bob Lalone  320-420-8254 County Contract 1,531

23 (218) 821-3401 2023-2026 Daniel Landrus, 735 Hilltop Dr, Dassel MN 55325 PO Box 391 908 Sellards Dr

(320) 275-2454 2025-2028 Amy Gaertner, 460 3rd St., Dassel MN 55325 Dassel, MN 55325 Dassel, MN 55325

(320) 221-9601 2025-2028 Debra Suchy, 22527 730th Ave, Dassel MN 55325 Renee.Eckerly@dassel.com bob.lalone@dassel.com

EDEN VALLEY (585) 755-6947 2023-2026 Anne Fischhaber, 543 Maple St N, Eden Valley MN 55329 #Clerk/Treas: Cindy Anderson (320)453-5251 2025-2026 Mayor: Brent Bengtson (320)453-2478 County Contract 588

24 (605) 646-3723 2023-2026 Michael Kleven, 565 Willow Ave, Eden Valley MN 55329 PO Box 25 741 State St N

(320) 247-8600 2025-2028 Brian Schueller, 299 Coleman Ave, Eden Valley MN 55329 bschueller@edenvalleymn.city Eden Valley, MN 55329 Eden Valley, MN 55329

(320) 221-2723 2025-2028 Troy Huschle, 513 Coleman Ave E, Eden Valley MN 55329 thuschle@edenvalleymn.city canderson@edenvalleymn.city mayorbengtson@edenvalleymn.city

GROVE CITY (715) 410-0185 2025-2028 Michael Sordahl, 501 Asta Ave W, Grove City MN 56243 michael@pigeonusa.com #Clerk/Treas: Betsy Ammermann (320)857-2322 2025-2026 Mayor: Gabra Lokken (320)262-9829 County Contract 625

25 (320) 339-6594 2025-2026 Jared Hieb, 111 4th St N, Grove City MN 56243 Jarhieb599@gmail.com PO Box 98 103 Lindstrom Ave E

(320) 979-4964 2025-2028 Debra Anderson Bergstrom, PO Box 424, Grove City MN 56243 deb_anderson@yahoo.com Grove City, MN 56243 Grove City, MN 56243

(320) 857-9443 2025-2026 #William Houselog, 805 Maple Lane, Grove City MN 56243 whmh45@gmail.com mail@grovecitymn.com gabralee@hotmail.com

KINGSTON ** (320) 221-5167 2023-2026 Kyle Muonio, 31260 CSAH 19, Kimball MN 55353 kylemuonio@gmail.com #Clerk: Terri Boese  320-345-0180 2025-2026 Mayor: James Herda (320)310-8561 Gary Grossinger 192

26 (320) 407-4900 2025-2028 Kody Orn, 72292 CSAH 27, Dassel MN 55325 PO Box 392, Dassel MN 55325  72129 CSAH 27

(320) 275-3319 2023-2026 James Nielsen, 72124 CSAH 27, Kingston MN 55325 cityclerk.kingston.mn@gmail.com Dassel, MN 55325

(320) 582-5922 2025-2028 Aaron Schmidt, 72393 CSAH 27, Dassel MN 55325 tomhokkala@icloud.com 2023-2026 Treasurer: Lyle Pedersen (320)290-1935 jmhdraft58@gmail.com

30736 725th Ave, Dassel MN 55325

 lyle.pedersen@outlook.com; treas.kingston.mn@gmail.com

LITCHFIELD (320) 593-6274 2023-2026 Eric Mathwig, 931 Cottonwood Ave, Litchfield MN 55355 - Ward 1 Assistant Administrator: 2023-2026 Mayor: Ron Dingmann (320)693-2009 County Contract 6,576

27 (320) 693-6472 2025-2028 Darlene Kotelnicki, 425 N Gorman Ave, Litchfield MN 55355 - Ward 2 Joyce Spreiter  (320) 693-7201 808 S Marshall Ave

(320) 221-0477 2023-2026 Betty Allen, 803 S Armstrong Ave, Litchfield MN 55355 - Ward 3 126 N Marshall Ave Litchfield, MN 55355

(320) 282-2398 2025-2028 John Carlson, 622 W St Paul St, Litchfield MN 55355-Ward 4 Litchfield, MN 55355 rgdingmann@gmail.com

(320) 282-8859 2025-2026 #Bob Powers,330 Park Village , Litchfield MN 55355 - Ward 5 joyce.spreiter@ci.litchfield.mn.us Administrator: Dave Cziok,

(801) 362-2797 2025-2028 Malinda Larson, 318 S Yale Ave, Litchfield MN 55355- At-large 126 Marshall Ave N, Litchfield MN 55355

WATKINS (320) 764-2109 2023-2026 Kathleen Tschumperlin, 131 Meeker Ave N, PO Box 487, Watkins MN 55389 #Clerk: Debra Kramer (320)764-6400 2025-2026 Mayor: Christopher Rowan (320)492-2203 County Contract 1,022

28 (320) 266-6975 2023-2026 Brenda Carlson, 531 Cedar Ave N, Watkins MN 55389 blcarlson2112@yahoo.com PO Box 306 211 Meeker Ave S

(320) 980-5693 2025-2028 Susan Unterberger, 341 3rd St N, Watkins MN 55389 Watkins, MN 55389 Watkins, MN 55389

(320) 293-9614 2025-2028 Stephanie Eder, 210 Glen Rd N, Watkins MN 55389 cityclerk@watkinsmn.city

Total Population 23,490

*State 
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